

Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFFAIRS

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32ND Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

COMMISSIONER

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

PRESIDENT

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES (APIL) February 21, 2013

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Speaker

I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan

155 Hesler Place

Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Hafa Adai:

BOARD MEMBER
Purcuent

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING (PREL)

LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

> FESTIVAL OF THE PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC)

Pursuant to §9106(a) of Chapter 9, Article 1, Title 12 Guam Code Annotated, relative to the nomination of the Alternate Director, to serve as a member of the Guam Visitors Bureau Board of Directors; please be advised that I have appointed the following individual to serve for the allotted two (2) year term:

 Ms. Annmarie T. Muna - Alternate Director, GVB Board of Directors P.O. Box 2797 Hagåtña, Guam 96932

Email - <u>amuna@amibrokers.com</u> Contact No. (671) 472-2642

Ms. Muna is subject to the consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. The Alternate Director shall have voting powers in the absence of any member of the board of directors of the Guam Visitors Bureau, including those appointed by the Governor who require the advice and consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Ms. Muna's nomination packet is attached.

Senseramente.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Speaker

Office of the Speaker Judith T. Weri Pat, Ed. D.

37-13-133

0133

2013 FEB 21 M 10: 55%

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) REGULAR SESSION

***			T. T
Kes	กไท	ItINT	i No.

Introduced by:	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

RELATIVE TO THE APPOINTMENT OF MS. ANNMARIE T. MUNA TO SERVE AS THE ALTERNATE DIRECTOR OF THE GUAM VISITORS BUREAU BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guåhan, pursuant to
- 4 §9106(a)(c)(2) of Chapter 9, Article 1, Title 12 Guam Code Annotated, with
- 5 regard to the appointment of Legislative Directors and the Alternate
- 6 Director to serve as members of the Board of Directors of the Guam
- 7 Visitors Bureau, is the appointing authority; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the Alternate Director's nomination is subject to the
- 9 consent of I Liheslatura as mandated by the enabling act of the Guam
- 10 Visitors Bureau; and
- 11 WHEREAS, the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guåhan has submitted
- notice to I Maga'lahen Guåhan, I Liheslaturan Guåhan the Guam Visitors

1	Bureau, of the appointment of Ms. Annmarie T. Muna to serve as the					
2	alternate director; now, therefore, be it					
3	RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan, does					
4	hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, consent to and approve the					
5	appointment of Ms Annmarie T. Muna to serve as the alternate director of					
6	the Guam Visitors Bureau Board of Directors; and be it further					
7	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee					
8	on Rules certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attests to, the adoption					
9	hereof, and that copies of the same of the same be thereafter transmitted to					
10	Ms. Annmarie T. Muna; to Mr. Mark Baldyga, Chairman, Board of					
11	Directors of the Guam Visitors Bureau; and to the Honorable Eddie J. B.					
12	Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.					
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF 2013.					
	JUDITH T. WON PAT, ED.D. Speaker RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson, Committee on Rules					
	TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Secretary of the Legislature					



Appointment application					
TODAY'S DATE:	Connection of				
POSITION APPLYING FOR:	Director Deputy Director Boards/Commission Other	explaned in an initial conditional with a deal and an initial condition			
AGENCY/DEPART	MENT/BOARDS/COMMISSION DESIRE	ED: List top 3 choices.			
1. GVB BO	and				
2.					
	er any other positions than listed above?	O YES O NO			
GENERAL INF	FORMATION				
NAME: Annma	rie T. Muna				
MAILING ADDRES	· ·				
CITY	STATE.	assi naganini, na minuna na masa na manana na manana na manana na manana na manana na manana manana manana man Manana manana manan Manana manana manan			
new and a series					
The state of the s	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE:	CELL/PAGER			
HOME PHONE: SOCIAL SECURIT		CELL/PAGER:			
		CELL/PAGER* EXPIRATION DATE			
SOCIAL SECURIT	Y NUMBER:	de contracto a contracto de con			
social securit Licenses: Insurance Real Estate	Y NUMBER: TYPE Broker	EXPIRATION DATE June 30, 2011			
SOCIAL SECURIT LICENSES: Insurance Real Estate BACKGROUNG	TYPE Broker Broker	June 30, 2011 2013			
SOCIAL SECURIT LICENSES: Insurance Real Estate BACKGROUNG	TYPE Broker Broker DINFORMATION emment of Guam Appointments and date	June 30, 2011 2013			
SOCIAL SECURIT LICENSES: Ingurance Real Estate BACKGROUNE List your prior Government of Gue	TYPE Broker Broker DINFORMATION emment of Guam Appointments and date	EXPIRATION DATE June 30, 2011 2013 s of service: Dates of Service			
SOCIAL SECURIT LICENSES: Ingurance Real Estate BACKGROUNE List your prior Government of Gue	TYPE Broker Broker DINFORMATION emment of Guam Appointments and date am Appointment	EXPIRATION DATE June 30, 2011 2013 s of service: Dates of Service			
SOCIAL SECURIT LICENSES: Ingurance Real Estate BACKGROUNE List your prior Government of Gue	TYPE Broker Broker DINFORMATION emment of Guam Appointments and date am Appointment	EXPIRATION DATE June 30, 2011 2013 s of service: Dates of Service			

List all prior other government service excluding Government of	Guam:
Other Government Appointment	Dates of Service
REFERENCES	
List three (3) character and family references (name, address, &	telephone number):
NAMEADDF	RESS PHONE
1. Antonita Onedera Blas 2. Tricia Rayes Evanillo 3. Lucy Alcom	
EDUCATION	
Education (Circle highest grade completed & degree)	
High School: 9□10□11□12肽 College: 1□2□3□4□AA□BA肽BS□	Post-Grad: MBA 🗆 JD 🗆 MA🗆 MS🗆 PhD🗖
ocation: Wookmy of School Attended: WOG	School Attended:
Our Lady of Guarneocation: mangitus, Gruam	Location:
Concentration: YJWANWAS IN WITH	Concentration:
Degree: Mrynt,	Degree:
Attended From: 9/78 to 1/83	Attended From: to
Other Degrees or Certificates:	
TRAINING	

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

Page 2 of 14

Include professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date:	en de principa de la companie de la
INSTITUTE/SEMINARS/ON-THE-JOB	DATE
	terrent and the forest and the fores
	Colombia de America Rada (la cina i la como fine de la contraction de la la pelé actor (colòmbia) (colòmbia)
AWARDS	
List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service:	
Small Business "Women In Business Champion" 2008	
	an de la companya de
PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities participated in	n, offices held:
	ant NAS Philade de la SAA - CONTRACTION probabilità de la seguidada apparata a
COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT	
List organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	
American Red Cross-Vice Chairperson	
Guam Chamber of Commerce - Board of Virector	
Micronegian Cruise accountion - Secretary Treasurer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Micronegian Cruise accountation - Scenetary [Treasurer	Company of the Compan
DUDI ICATIONS & DOSSENTATIONS	

List published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings	:
MILITARY SERVICE	
List type of discharge, branch, rank at discharge, current status, under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, & special distinctions	
NI A	a honors. Trease attach copy of DD214.
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY	
EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE: Please begin with your present or last position employment including military service, volunteer work, self employment and period duties and responsibilities changed while working for the same employer. For vollock. To receive full credit for your experience, describe in detail the tasks you supervisor and indicate the number and kinds of employees you supervised. If manswers may be verified with former employers.	ds of unemployment in separate blocks. Use separate blocks if your flunteer work, write the word "Volunteer" in the salary section for that a were assigned. If you supervised others, explain your duties as a
1 Employer: Am Incompance	From: Jan. 1994 To: Present
Address: POBox 2797	Full-Time O Part-Time
City: Hagatna State Gu Zip 9 U932	Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary: per
Your Title: President à General Manager	Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other
May we contact your previous employer: O YES O NO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?	
2 Employer: Universe Insurance Und.	From: 1293 To: 1293
Address:	Full-Time O Part-Time

(
City: Tumuning State Gill Zip			Average hours worked per week:		
Name of Supervisor.			Starting Salary	·	per
Your Title: Producti	on Manager	<i>r</i>	Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities:	J	_	O Resigned	O Discharged	O Other
manage in-	house sale	s force	á in cha	rae of al	I gales.
		*		<u> </u>	The same of the sa
Management of the second secon		rfactour peparalel hill hill of the 1974 of Specific and a constitute many another successive make of	el el estado en estado de la composição de	and a state of the	
atti parkinga akka harra ararada ya Arrada hasii walii dhishishi arara masa ka asii walii ka akkii a akkii a a	A. A		Of the Control of the	The state of the s	
Market and the second s			The state of the s	All the second of the second o	and the same discount in the same should be a same of the same should be a same should be same as the same same same same same same same sam
المنافقة الم		ne en e	kingdin agati, mak okani gidagadanggiai, againga, m akindidan dikandinagan, annan naya, apang		
May we contact your previ	ous employer: XYES	SONO	Reason(s) for I	_eaving:	
What did you NOT like abo				3	
3 Employer:			From:	To:	
Address:			O Full-Time	O Part-Time	
15,00° //w. 2003000	State	7in		worked per weel	
City:	State	Zip	 		
Name of Supervisor: Your Title:			Starting Salary		per
			Ending Salary:	Δ Director - 1	per
Duties & Responsibilities:		<u> </u>	O Resigned	O Discharged	O Other
		and the second s	an dia mandria dia dia dia mpikampia dia mpikampia dia mandri dia dia mpikampia dia dia dia mpikampia dia dia dia mpikampia dia dia dia mpikampia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia d	e alam at variamenta, alambatus d'Allichens qui al l'arc par escriburos a consistent actor escribir.	
			ويونون والمراود والمر	n and the second and	
			artin diritra estimatorio con Alexan Ballade de Artina e Brasilia de Caracilla de Caracilla de Caracilla de Ca		an PAPA-IVAN PARITA SAMBARA SA
Visited and arrival and a second		1. Notes de la Contraction de			
		order or a final contract of the second contr	danida derek ajala aran aran danida danida danida danida aran aran arang danida danida danida danida danida da		
					The state of the s
ph.ph		Francisco de la Maria de Carrier de La Carri			And the second s
May we contact your previous		ONO	Reason(s) for L	.eaving:	
What did you NOT like abo	out your job?				
Employer:			From:	To:	
Address: City:			O Full-Time	O Part-Time	
	State	Zip	L Avaraga hours	worked per weel	٠.

Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary: per	
Your Title:	Ending Salary: per	
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other	
		·
May we contact your previous employer: OYES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:	
What did you NOT like about your job?		
5 Employer:	From:To:	
Address:	O Full-Time O Part-Time	
City: State Zip	Average hours worked per week:	
Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary: per	
Your Title:	Ending Salary: per	
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other	

May we contact your previous employer: Q YES O NO	Reason(s) for Leaving:	
What did you NOT like about your job?		

Cont'd.

Γ_			Alich de la
Ex	plain any periods of	unemployment longer than I	thirty days:
	na anta matematica de la composición de	9 de 14 que 14 que 14 de 15 de 15 de 16 de 1	
	eta alkandalah dan kemendaran kendalah dan		
	and and the state of	nter-viden and an inter-viden in a second of the particle of the particle of the second of the secon	
	eren den de eren gerille en de e		
***************************************		an de la descripción de la place papa y pròcos de la colo del plate de la dela plate de la dela colo dela	
		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	

-			
		and the state of t	

-			
M	ANAGEMENT	EXPERIENCE	
Α			nent or an entire organization? 💘YES ONO
^	ì	oort to a Board of Directors?	
		- · ·	gement position/title you held:
		Administrator	O Deputy Director
	O Supervisor	O Superintendent	O Assistant General Manager
	O Manager	O Director (under a G	GM/CEO, President) O Vice President
В	Number of years of	of service in the highest rank	sing management position you have held. (Please check one of the
	following)	O under 1 year	O 9+ - 15 years
		O 1+ - 3 years	₫ 15+ – 20 years
		O3 + - 5 years	Ò 20+ and up
		O 5+ - 9 years	
С	Sector of Organiza	ition you served with the mo	ost years. OGOVERNMENT: OLocal O Federal
	-		PRIVATE
			OOTHER:
	PERVISORY	n ann an de chaire e mhe a maidhne a mhe mainn aid le a dhe bhail de le bhail the le bhail the an le ann a ann	

Α	Total number of employees in the organization/department of 50 and under O 101 – 250 O 501 and up O 51 – 100 O 251 – 500	ent you have ma	anaged:
	Average number of staff who reported directly to you:	O 26 - 50 O 51 - 200	O 201 – 300 O 501 and up O 301 – 400 O 401 – 500
	Are you knowledgeable of the local and federal labor law	ws? 🗖 YES	
DE	RFORMANCE RATING		
Α	Was the organization/department you managed *profital	ble" or did your o	organization perform as formally planned?
	Variance from projected income: O Below plan	O Met plan	Above plan
	Variance from projected expenses: O Below plan	Ծ Met plan	O Above plan
ОТ	HER ABILITIES		
Α	Have you ever participated in a strategic planning proce	ss? YES	ONO
	If YES, please select one of the following to describe you	ur participation.	O Facilitated O Directed O Implemented
	Do you have any experience with: Restructuring a Process Impro- Re-engineering Total Quality M	vement I	YYES ONO YYES ONO YYES ONO YYES ONO
	Have you ever participated in formal negotiations with ar	nother organizati	on? KYES ONO
	If YES, check the boxes describing your role: SChie	erver f Negotiator	☐ Assistant ☐ Advisor/Consultant
	Have you been involved in policy making process?	YES ON)
	If YES, please check the boxes which best describes yo	∐ Bo	anagement pard and/or Commission gislation (includes lobbying process)
TE	CHNOLOGY		
Α	Have you been involved in promoting the use of Technol	nav in vaur oraa	nization? VYYES ONO
neral cental college, who is caused	Please select all items which describes your involvemen	t; S Spoi	nsor Development
	ANITO		
UK	ANTS		
	Have you been involved in applying, administering, awar	ding Grants?	OYES TO NO

	Please check the	boxes which be	st describes	your involvemen	nt:	☐ Aide ☐ Researchers ☐ Writer	☐ Administrator ☐ Reviewer ☐ Funder
SKI	LLS						
Indica	ate appropriate let	ter for your skill	level:			our values con a ser a 1 e e anne a contraction de distriction est fai fait à 1 en encoche.	
-	ourse only F -Fair	G -God		= Excellent		Market Control of the	
Windo	ows Software:	Skill Level (C-F-G-E)	Version		Skill (C-F-	Level Version -G-E)	
MS V		None	<u> </u>	WordPerfe			
Excel Power	l erPoint	None None		Presentation Quattro Presentation	-	~	
				Lotus	Non	е	
GEN	VERAL						
Sumn	narize and explain	any experience	and/or skills	s which you feel v	would be	e beneficial to emp	oloyers: Explain:
Į	started m	y own con	mpany	& have en	guri.	ence in ev	ing aspect of
l	e jobs you have he General W	ld, which did you	u like best?	Why?			
What	What do you feel are your outstanding strengths? Marketing, Sales, Fundraising.						
What do you feel are your primary weaknesses? Punctuality.							
	What gives you the most satisfaction in your work? Helping people & Achieving goals.						
What	is your concept of	success? Set	ting g	als, achi	evino) & Surpu	sing them.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING:
I certify that all statements made on this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentation or omission is sufficient to disqualify me for employment or may result in a discharge if employed. I authorize my former employers, schools, government agencies and other entities to give any information (including fact or opinion) they may have regarding me, whether or not it is on their record. I hereby release them and the company from all liabilities as a result of furnishing and receiving this information. I understand that any offer of employment is subject to satisfactory references. I understand and agree that I may be required to submit to pre-employment drug test and post-offer medical examination as part of my application for employment with the offer of employment conditioned on the result of such test and examination. I also understand and agree that at any time during my employment, I may be required to submit to a drug test and/or a medical examination. I authorize the physician conducting the examination and any laboratory testing any specimen obtained by the physician or collection site to disclose the results of the examination and the laboratory test to the organization I am applying to. If employed, I agree to abide by my employer's policies and recognize that this application is not intended in any way to create an employment contract.
Signature of Applicant: Date: 2/20/B
Your application will be placed in our active application files for twelve months. If you are not employed within six months but still wish to be considered for a specific opening, please contact the Governor's Office to inform us of the specific opening for which you wish to be considered.

Please write any additional information that you would like us to know about you (e.g. hobbies)

Page 10 of 14



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS

TO:	Governor Eddie Baza Calvo Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex Adelup, Guam 96910	
FROM:	Ahnmarie T. Muna	
Social Security #:		
	O I have no financial interest in any busin to I do have interest(s) in the following but	
Name and address o	f business interest:	Type and amount of interest
Am Ingur	rance	Ingurance Broker 40%
4 magas I	nc.	Administrative Services 5%
Sentada I		Coffee Shop 870
RenPower	Corporation	Power Consultants 33%
Am Propert		Real Estate Broker 100%
Signature sign in inl	Juna ()	2 / 20 / 13 Date



STATEMENT OF TAX LIABILITIES

TO:	Governor Eddie Baza Calvo Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Con Adelup, Guam 96910	nplex
FROM:	Annovarie T. Mura	
Social Security #		
	I have no delinquent or past-due to I do have delinquent or past due li	ax liabilities labilities as follows:
Name and addres	s of business interest:	Type and amount of interest
Andrew Construction and the Construction of Co		
which Maddle de carrier and control of the filter of the carrier and the carri		
Signature (sign in	yuna ink)	2 / 20 / 17 Date



SUPPLEMENTAL Appointment Application

Employer:
Duties & Responsibilities:

Cont'd.	
---------	--



GUAM ELECTION COMMISSION

Kumision Ileksion Guåhan

P.O. Box BG • Hagátita, Guam 96932

Tel: (671) 477-9791/2 • Fax: (671) 477-1895

E-Mail: vote@gec.guam.gov Website: www.gec.guam.gov



FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE ACT CHAPTER 13, TITLE 4, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED (GCA)

Name:	Annmaril 7. M	luna	
Mailing Address:			
Name of Board or Commission:	GVB Board		
Term of Office:			

STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST FOR GOVERNMENT BOARD OR COMMISSION MEMBER

Public Law 24-91, Section 13104.1 of Title 4, Guam Code Annotated, requires that notwithstanding any other provision of Public Law, all appointees to Boards and Commissions of the Government of Guam shall be required to disclose and submit a report containing only information where conflicts of interest or possible conflicts of interest exists at the time of appointment. Or as may be expected to exist during their tenure of service on the Board or Commission to which they have been appointed. For purposes of this Section, conflicts of interest shall be defined under the provisions of Section 15205 of Title 4, Guam Code Annotated. Please refer to said statue for further particulars.

Please answer the following:

Do you have any present conflicts of interest or expect any conflicts of interest to exist during your tenure of service on the Board or Commission in which you presently serve?

No [\sqrt{1}

Yes []

2.	If so, please provide full disclosure below	·
	engengangan ann an ann an an an an an an an an an	
	Augurahan, ag uma angkar man an sila PRO de Mallacit and distribute distribute and participate and an anti-side and an	
item	re under penalty of perjury pursuant to ent of Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest 13104.1, Title 4, Guam Code Annotated.	
atemo	ent of Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest	
atemo	ent of Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest 13104.1, Title 4, Guam Code Annotated.	



Government of Guam GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION

POLICE

P.O. Box 23909 Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

February 20, 2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME:	Annmarie T	herese MUNA	
DATE (OF BIRTH:	FINGERPRINT #:	75-466
T to	he individual l Guam law an	has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files the rules and regulations of the Department.	nat are subject

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION.



By Direction: BARBH

FRED E. BORDALLO, JR. CHIEF OF POLICE

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE seal invalidates this police clearance.
REVISED. 07/12/2011



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O'Brien Drive • Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370 Fax (671) 477-1500

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ
Clerk of Courts

Name: ANNMARIE T MUNA

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases:			Civil Cases:		
A.	[]	No Case Found.	A.		No Case Found
B.	1.	Criminal Case No.	B.	1.	Civil Case No.
	2.	Criminal Case No.		2.	Civil Case No.
	3.	Criminal Case No.		3.	Civil Case No.
	4.	Criminal Case No.		4.	Civil Case No.
	5.	Criminal Case No.		5.	Civil Case No.
	Criminal Record: Page of			Civil I	Record: Page of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday – Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: February 20, 2013

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ

Clerk of Courts

BY:

JOSEPH S RIVERA

Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: JML

The absence of a

The absence of an original Court Seal invalidates this document

February 21, 2013

Honorable Edward B. Calvo Governor of Guam Ufisinan Maga'Lahi Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex Adelup, Guam 96910

Calco of the Socialists

Audith T. Wood Pac, Ed. 13,

Dane 2/2//18

Time 1/1/8

Recovered by 45h

Re: Resignation from the Board of Commissioners of the Hagatña Restoration & Redevelopment Authority

Dear Governor Calvo:

I would like to thank you for your trust and confidence in my ability to serve as a member of the Board of Commissioners of the Hagatña Restoration & Redevelopment Authority. It is with great regret that I tender my resignation from this Board effective immediately. I wish the remaining Commissioners well as they continue their very important work in this area.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you should require my service in the future.

Saina Ma'ase,

ANNMARIE T. MUNA